

CNR No: PBFZC00076142025

CIS No: BA-3025-2025

Amarjeet Singh Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB

Present: Sh.Anil Kumar Setia, Advocate counsel for the applicant.
Ms.Shikha Dhall, Addl PP for the State.

Record in this case has been produced by ASI Ram Parkarsh from police station Sadar Fazilka. Counsel for accused-applicant has moved application for correcting parentage of accused-applicant in bail application. It be registered as Interlocutory Application. Its copy supplied to Addl. PP for the State.

Arguments on above application, heard.

Vide instant application, the accused-applicant has prayed to correct his father's name. In bail application, the father's name of accused-applicant has been mentioned as Joginder Singh, however actually his father's name is Balwinder Singh. As police has also corrected parentage of accused-applicant in its papers after making entry in Daily Diary Register, therefore, no useful purpose would be served by declining application of accused-applicant. Accordingly, same stands allowed and disposed of accordingly. Father's name of accused-applicant is ordered to be corrected in bail application. Amended title of bail application has been furnished and the same has been taken on record.

Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment to ascertain claim of accused-applicant as juvenile on the date of occurrence.

On request, the case stands adjourned to 12.11.2025 for arguments on bail application and further proceedings.

Date of Order: 10.11.2025
Akhil(Stenographer Gr.II)

(Tarntaran Singh Bindra)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fazilka
UID NO . PB00199